	2009 State	CITY OF PO	CENNHOS	
	SSNED	PERMIT 19		
Fom#PO4 DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK	Please Read Application And Notes, If Any, Attached	This is to certify that <u>CENTRO HERITAGE SPE 4 IL 6 Barlo Ners</u> , Rent Sere X A007001 <u>New 89" x 112" Pylon Sign for Apen Denal Bangu Savings, Rent X</u> 263A A007001 AT <u>1056 BRIGHTON AVE</u> <u>CBL 263A A007001</u> <u>CBL 263A A007001</u> provided that the person or persons, firm or corporation accepting this permit shall comply with all of the provisions of the Statutes of Maine and of the Ordinances of the City of Portland regulating the provisions of the Statutes of Maine and of the Ordinances of the City of Portland regulating	the construction, marked this department. Notification of a spectron must be given an write alemission records given an write alemission and grade if nature of work requires before his build and grade if nature of work requires before his build houge vortice IS HEGUIRED. A certificate of occupied. Norther alon. Norther alon of a spectron must be given an work requires before his build. A certificate of occupied. Inter Recoursed by vortice IS HEGUIRED. Houge vortice IS HEGUIRED. A certificate of occupied. Inter Recoursed by vortice IS HEGUIRED. Houge vortice IS HEGUIRED. A certificate of occupied. Inter Recoursed by vortice IS HEGUIRED. Houge vortice IS HEGUIRED. A certificate of occupied. Inter Reconstrict Houge vortice IS HEGUIRED. Houge vortice IS HEGUIRED. A certificate of occupied. Inter Reconstrict Houge vortice IS HEGUIRED. Houge vortice IS HEGUIRED. A certificate of occupied. Inter Reconstrict Houge vortice IS HEGUIRED. Houge vortice IS HEGUIRED. A certificate of occupied. Inter Reconstrict Head vortice IS HEGUIRED. Head vortice IS Head	

ALSURGAN .	CIT Depart	Y OF PORTL	AND, MAINE	
) Certifica	te nf	ding Inspection	24 A A A A
- changed as to use substantially to requi occupancy or use, lin	to Heritage Spe 4 Llc /Vance Constru rtify that the building, premises, under Building Permit No. 10 irements of Zoning Ordinance and bited or otherwise on in the	N 1040 action A or part the	BRIGHTON AVE Date of Issue	CBL 263A A007001 02/22/2011
Limiting Conditions:	DF BUILDING OR PREMISES re		Approved Occu Optometrist Use Group I Type 2B IBC-2003	DFANCY
This certificate superse certificate issued Approved: (Date) Inst API & Author 2 + 2 2 - 1]	edes pector Notice: This certificate identifies lawful use of building owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy wi	3 or premises, and ou Ill be furnished to ow	Inspector of Bu	sildings
	and the Orenteen subse-	atter when have been been a stranger of the second s	and have a hard have a set of the second of	an al an an Allanda an Allanda

City of Portland, Ma	aine - B	uilding or Use]	Permi	t Applic	ation	Per	nit No:	Issue Date	:	CBL:	
389 Congress Street, 04		U					09-1130			263A A	007001
Location of Construction:		Owner Name:			0)wner	Address:			Phone:	
1056 BRIGHTON AVE		CENTRO HEI	RITAG	E SPE 4 LI	LC	131 E	ARTMOUT	TH ST			
Business Name:		Contractor Name	:			Contra	ctor Address:			Phone	
		Barlo Signs				158 0	reeley Stree	t Hudson		6038808	949
Lessee/Buyer's Name		Phone:					Туре:	1015.00		L	Zone:
-						Sign	s - Permanen	ıt			B-2
Past Use:		Proposed Use:			1	Permit	Fee:	Cost of Wor	k:	CEO District:	
Commercial -		Commercial -	New 89	" x 112"			\$170.00	\$17	70.00	3	
		Pylon Sign for	Aspen	Dental,		FIRE	DEPT:	Approved	INSPE	CTION:	
		Bangor Saving	gs, FedE	ΣX			L	_	Use G	roup: 🕖	Type: S
							,) /	Denied			Type: S; g2 7.003
							11/6	ł		TBC	1.003
Proposed Project Description	•						N/I	U		TOT	-
New 89" x 112" Pylon S		non Dontal Pango	r Sovin	To FodEY		1:	(Cianat	AL	
New 09 X 112 Fyloli S	ign tot As	pen Dentai, Bango	i Savinį	25, FeuEA		Signature: Si PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRI			Signate		
					ľ	LDES		VIIIES DIS		r.A.D., /	
					1	Action	Approv	red 🗌 App	proved w	/Conditions 🗌	Denied
										D. (
					2	Signatı	CENTRAL CONTRACTOR OF			Date:	
Permit Taken By:		Applied For:					Zoning	Approva	al		
Ldobson	10	/09/2009									
1. This permit applicat	ion does n	ot preclude the	Spe	cial Zone or	Reviews	vs Zoning Appeal			Historic Preservation		
Applicant(s) from m	eeting app	olicable State and	Shoreland		Variance			Not in District or Landmar			
Federal Rules.					5						
2. Building permits do	not includ	le nlumbing	Wetland & purity		n Miscellaneous			Does Not Require Review			
septic or electrical w		ie plumonig,			July ,	() $-$					
-		only is not started	□ FI	ood Zone	uchan U-368	Conditional Use			Requires Review		
				God Zone G	uno iv!	S Conditional Ose					
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False information may invalidate a building				V	4/5 m		T	- 4 ⁺		□	
permit and stop all work.			bdivision `			Interpret	ation		Approved		
pormit und stop un v											
			I ∐ Si Aper∨	te Plan w/	5.00			d		Approved w	/Conditions
			AM"	condit	1000.		_				
			Maj [Minor	MM]	Denied			Denied	AD
			ale	yonder)	avay	-				AB	V
			Date:	10/19/	09		Date:		E)ate:	

PERMIT ISSUED

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

ADDRESS

Cit	y of Portland, Maine	e - Building or Use	Permit Applica	tion P	ermit No:	Issue Date:		CBL:	
389	Congress Street, 04101	Tel: (207) 874-8703	3, Fax: (207) 874-	8716	09-1130			263A A0	07001
Location of Construction: Owner Name:			Own	er Address:			Phone:		
105	56 BRIGHTON AVE	CENTRO HE	RITAGE SPE 4 LL	C 131	DARTMOUT	TH ST			
Busi	iness Name:	Contractor Name	e:'	Cont	ractor Address:			Phone	
		Barlo Signs		158	Greeley Stree	t Hudson		60388089	49
Less	ee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Perm	it Type:				Zone:
				Sig	ns - Permanen	t			B-2
Past	Use:	Proposed Use:		Pern	nit Fee:	Cost of Work:	CEO	District:	7
Co	mmercial -	Commercial -	New 89" x 112"		\$170.00	\$170.00	0	3	
			r Aspen Dental,	FIRI	E DEPT:	Approved INS	PECTIO	N:	
		Bangor Saving	gs, FedEX		_	Use	e Group:	\mathcal{O}	Type: S
					17/1	Penied			Type: S; g; 7 <i>0</i> 03
					XIIF	{	7	-BC	2003
Prop	oosed Project Description:			;		•	-	71	
Ne	w 89" x 112" Pylon Sign fo	or Aspen Dental, Bango	r Savings, FedEX	Signa	• iture:	Sig	gnature:		
	, ,	1 2 0			PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A				
							i k	<i>,</i> '	
				Actic	on: Approve	ed Approve	d w/Cond	litions	Denied
				Signa	ature:		Date	:	
Pern	nit Taken By:	Date Applied For:			Zoning	Annroval			
Ld	obson	10/09/2009	Zoning Approval						
1.	This permit application de	oes not preclude the	Special Zone or Reviews		Zoning Appeal		Historic Preservation		
	Applicant(s) from meeting		Shoreland		Variance		Not in District or Landmar		
	Federal Rules.			5					
2.	Building permits do not in	nclude nlumbing	Wetland Sharry		Miscellaneous		Does Not Require Review		
2.	septic or electrical work.	nonuce planoing,	Pure Pure		,				
3.	Building permits are void	if work is not started	Flood Zone	, han , 3 (8:53)	Conditional Use		Requires Review		911/
5.	within six (6) months of the		I THOUSE Some Sou	18:55)				cequites reevi	CW
	False information may inv		、 ハ Subdivision	15	Interpreta	tion	Approved		
permit and stop all work.				Interpretation			rpproved		
	-		Site Plan		Approved	I.		narous d /0	on ditie
				on.		I		approved w/C	onditions
			Condi		Denied				
			Maj 🗌 Minor 🗌 I Alexander)au		Denied			Denied	١
			000					2) 150	v
			Date: 10/19/0	9	Date:		Date:		

PERMIT ISSUED

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code (s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE

Original Receipt						
	10. 9 2009					
eived from						
ation of Work	HK_{2} D^{2} H_{1}					
st of Construction	\$ Building Fee:					
mit Fee	\$ Site Fee:					
	Certificate of Occupancy Fee:					
	Total:					
ding (IL) Pl	umbing (I5) Electrical (I2) Site Plan (U2)					
Server & Server Street, Survey, or a						
L: 263-A.						
	Total Collected \$ 170					
11.2						
ck #:						
No work	is to be started until permit issued.					
No work						
No work	is to be started until permit issued.					

City of Portland, Maine - Bui	lding or Use Permit		Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (6 09-1130	10/09/2009	263A A007001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:		Phone:
1056 BRIGHTON AVE	CENTRO HERITAGE	E SPE 4 LLC	131 DARTMOUT	H ST	
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:		Phone
	Barlo Signs		158 Greeley Street	Hudson	(603) 880-8949
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:		
			Signs - Permanen	t	
Proposed Use:		Propo	sed Project Description:		
Commercial - New 89" x 112" Pylon	Sign for Aspen Dental, I	Bangor New	89" x 112" Pylon Si	gn for Aspen Dental	, Bangor Savings,
Savings, FedEX		FedE	ΣX		
Dept: Zoning Status: A	Approved with Condition	s Reviewe	r: Ann Machado	Approval D	ate: 10/19/2009
Note: Approved by the planning di	viosion on 10/19/2009.				Ok to Issue:
Dept: Building Status: A	approved with Condition	s Reviewe	r: Tammy Munson	Approval D	ate: 10/21/2009
Note:					Ok to Issue: 🗹
1) Signage Installation to comply wi	th Chapters 31 & 32 of t	he IBC 2003 t	uilding code.		
Dept: Planning Status: A	Approved with Condition	s Reviewe	r: Alex Jagerman	Approval D	ate: 10/19/2009
Note:			-		Ok to Issue:
 This permit is being issued with t from the planning division. 	he condition that no addi	tional pylon si	gn is allowed at the I	Rand Road entrance	without approval

Comments:

10/13/2009-amachado: Spoke to Jen at Barlo Signs. Told her that there were already three pylon signs and the ordinance only allows two with special criteria. Jen said that it was her understanding that Planing had approved it. I have sent an eamil to Barbara.

10/15/2009-amachado: Gave permit to Alex to sign off on.

10/19/2009-amachado: Permit #07-0103 was issued to put a pylon sign at the Rand Road entrance. This permit has expired and the sign was never installed. It is the understanding from the planning division that there will be no sign at the Rand Road entrance and this sign will be allowed on Brighton Ave. instead.

PERMIT ISSUED

OCT 1 9 2009

City of Portland

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY) to schedule your inspections as agreed upon Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below.

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit.

X Final inspection required at completion of work.

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final inspection.

If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase, **REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES.**

CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED.

Signature of Applicant/Designee

Signature of Inspections Official

Date

Date

PERMIT ISSUED



City of Portland



Signage/Awning Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction:))しい	Brighton AUE		
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot#	Owner: NEw England Deve Portland Pini Tree	lopement	Telephone: 617-965 - 8960
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) New Englasd Developement Poitland Pine Thee LLC One Wells Ave Nowth M2 02459	Contractor name, address & telephone Par lo Signs 158 Greetay St Hudson NH 03051 B00-227-5674 (33	e: Total s.f. of Per s.f. ph For H.D. Fee: \$_ Awning Total Fe	of signage x \$2.00 is \$30.00/\$65.00 signage= Total 179 - Fee= cost of work e: \$_ 170 -
Who should we contact when the permit is ready	Jenn Barvo phone	800.22	?·5674(373)333
Tenant/allocated building space frontage (fe Lot Frontage (feet)	et): Length:Height Single Tenant or Multi Tenant Lot		
Current Specific use: Keta; L If vacant, what was prior use: Proposed Use: New Sign			
Information on proposed sign(s): Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign? Yes Bldg. wall sign? (attached to bldg) Yes Proposed awning? Yes No Is awn Height of awning: Length of a Is there any communication, message, tradema If yes, total s.f. of panels w/communications,	No Dimensions proposed: _ ning backlit? Yes No wring: Depth: _ ark or symbol on it? Yes No	 	ht from grade: <u>16</u>
Information on existing and previously perm Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign? Yes Bldg. wall sign? (attached to bldg) Yes Awning? Yes No Sq. ft. area	No Dimensions: No Dimensions:	-	
A site sketch and building sketch showing ex Sketches and/or pictures of proposed signag			st be provided.
Please submit all of the information o Failure to do so may result in the auto	8 . 8 .	oplication Cl	necklist.
In order to be sure the City fully understands the additional information prior to the issuance of a Building Inspections office, room 315 City Hall o	permit. For further information visit us		
I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the r authorized by the owner to make this application as hi a permit for work described in this application is issued areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to	s/her authorized agent. I agree to conform d, I certify that the Code Official's authorize	to all applicable lav d representative sh	ws of this jurisdiction. In addition, i
Signature of applicant:		Date: /0-	06-09

This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.







To:Portland Code/Planning and ZoningFrom:Jenn RobichaudSubject:1100 Brighton St/ New England Development

Hello,

Enclosed pls find application for new signage for 1100 Brighton Ave. I am in the process of insuring an insurance certificate which I will forward ASAP.

If you have any questions or concerns, please don't hesitate to contact me,

Jenn Robichaud Barlo Signs jenn@barlosigns.com 800 227 5674 x 333

158 Greeley St. Hudson NH 03051



Ann Machado - Pylon Sign for 1056 Brighton

From:	Ann Machado
To:	Alex Jaegerman
Date:	10/15/2009 2:13 PM
Subject:	Pylon Sign for 1056 Brighton

Alex -

I spoke to Barbara about this and she said to talk to you.

1056 Brighton Ave., the Aspen Denatal & Bangor Savings buldings at Pine Tree, have applied to put up a pylon sign on Brighton Ave. There is already a pylon sign on Brighton Ave at the main entrance. The sign ordinance only allows one pylon sign for each street that the shopping center fronts on.

On Feb. 9, 2007 a pylon sign was approved to go up on the Rand Road entrance for Lowes and the tenants in thes two buildings. This had to be approved by planning because there is already a pylon sign for Firestone Tire on Rand Road. My understanding from Barbara is that this pylon sign was never installed. She said that someone had spoken to you about installing a pylon sign in front of the two buildings on Brighton Ave., in lieu of installing the pylon sign on Rand Road.

Barlo Signs has applied to install the second pylon sign. Zoning can't sign off on it. Barbara said to give it to you for your approval. She aslo said that there should be a condition that there not be a pylon sign installed at the Rand Road entrance.

Please let me know if you have any questions. I have put the permit in your box in planning for your dsign off. Could you give it back to me when yuo have signed off?

I will not be in tomorrow, but I'll be in on Monday.

Ann

Ŧ

Date:	10/12/09	(City, State:	Portland, ME	SHEET: 1 OF 6
Client:	Barlo Signs	(Overall Height:	16'-6"	Sean M. McFarland, PE
Sign:	Pine Tree Shop	bing V	Wind Speed	90 mph	McFarland Engineering
Sign Des	cription	1100 Brighton A	ve.	Table of Contents	
# Column	s: 1			Content:	Page
ME Job:	09-16828			Design Loads	1
				Support Design	1-2
Height:	12'-0"			Foundation Design / General Note	s 3-4
Width:	8'-8"			Design Drawing	5-6
Structura	l Variables and	l Code Loading Sp	ecifications		

Cabinet Type:	Miscellaneous	¥	ſ
Structural Section:	Steel Pipe - 35000psi	▼	
Number of Zones:	4	•	



Sign Sections:

	Cabinet Wt.		Weight	Transition
Zone	Per Sq. Ft.		Per Foot	(Y or N)
1	15	*	32.6 #/FT	
2	15	w	32.6 #/FT	
3	15	•	32.6 #/FT	
4	0	•	32.6 #/FT	У
5	0	¥		
6	0	♥		
7	0	▼		
8	0	▼		



7

*

V

Code: 2006 IBC

Wind Speed: 90

Wind Exposure: c

Geometry:

1

	Тор		* Approx. Width	n		Арргох.
Zone	Elevation	Height	Width	Pressure	Force	Weight
1	16.00 FT	0.75 FT	4.33 FT*	27.13 PSF	0.09 K	73 #
2	15.25 FT	1.00 FT	8.67 FT	26.89 PSF	0.23 K	163 #
3	14.25 FT	2.00 FT	5.75 FT	26.81 PSF	0.31 K	238 #
4	12.25 FT	12.25 FT	0.83 FT	20.11 PSF	0.20 K	400 #
5						
6						
7						
8						
			Tota	I Wind Force =	0.83 K	873 #

DEPT. OF F. CITY C



Sean M. McFarland, P.E. • Phone (281) 813-7439 5555 Fellowship Lane • Spring, TX 77379

Date:	10/12/09		City, State:	Portland, ME		SHEET: 2 OF 6
Client: I	Barlo Signs		Overall Height:	16'-6"		Sean M. McFarland, PE
Sign: F	Pine Tree Shopping		Wind Speed	90 mph		McFarland Engineering
Moments at	t Transitions:					
	Lateral	4				
Zone	Force	Mom. Arm				
1	0.09 K	15.63 FT				
2	0.23 K	14.75 FT				
3	0.31 K	13.25 FT				
4	0.20 K	6.13 FT				
5						
6						
7					· .	
8					and the second sec	

Section Properties: 5.27 IN^3

Structural Sections to be used:

		Tube					
Zone	Option	Dim.	Wall t.	Weight	Sxx	d/t	Sxx Req'd
4	Tube	10.00 IN	0.250 IN	33 #/FT	30.10 IN^3	40.00	5.27 IN^3

Structure Required

#		Wali
Req'd	Size	Thickness
1	10.00 IN	0.250 IN

Date: 10/12/09		City, State:	Portland, ME	SHEET: 3 OF 6
Client: Barlo Signs		Overall Height		Sean M. McFarland, PE
Sign: Pine Tree Shoppir	<u>lg</u>	Wind Speed	90 mph	McFarland Engineering
		Block Footir	ng	
Pier Footing Design:			Select the foot	ing and soil type:
d = A / 2 * (1 +	(1 + (4.36 * h) / A)^1/2	2))	Footing:	Square
where	A = (2.34 * P) / (S1 *	b) Vert.	Soil Bearing (psf):	1500
		Lat.	Soil Bearing (psf):	150
Mmax =	10,153 #-FT			
Pmax (Lateral) =	834 #			
LSBP =	150 PCF			
S1 =	400 PCF			
b=	4.500 FT			
2			n Square or Rectan	gular Footing
A =	0.77 FT^2		,	5
h =	12.174 FT			
d =	3.596 FT			
USE:	4.50	FT. RND. X	4.00 FT	DEEP FOOTING (BLOCK)
Soil Bearing Check:				
DLmax =	873 LBS	5		
Area of Footing =	20.25 FT^2			
Actural SBP =	43 PSF			
Allowable SBP =	900 PSF	: (Includes	code allowed 20%	increase for every foot
		•	g below 12" into nat	•
	43 PSF <	900 PSF	THEREFORE	OK

General Notes

- 1 Contractor shall verify all dimensions and conditions on job site
- 2 Structural steel pipe shall conform to ASTM A53 grade B type E or S, Fy=35 ksi min.
- 3 Structural steel tube shall conform to ASTM A500 grade B, Fy=46 ksi min.
- 4 Structural steel shapes and plates shall conform to ASTM A36.
- 5 Welding shall conform to AISC specs or local codes and performed by certified welder using arc process E70XX electrodes.
- 6 Isolate Aluminum from Steel
- 7 All bolt holes to be drilled or punched.
- 8 2500 psi (min) 28-day Concrete Compressive Strength
- 9 All electrical work to conform to the requirements of UL48 and section 600 of NEC.
- 10 UL and Data labels required
- 11 Sign to be a minimum of 6-ft horizontal & 12-ft vertical from high voltage wires.
- 12 If there is no stub pipe to be used in the top cabinet, the supporting member immediately below the stub pipe shown can be extended to the top of the uppermost cabinet.
- 13 All Pipe sizes shown are minimum sizes. Pipe with a larger diameter and/or greater Sxx may be substituted
- 14 All structural lengths required are approximations only. Actual length may vary slightly depending on sign cabinet conditions.

Date:	10/12/09		City, State:	Portland, ME		SHEET: 4 OF 6
Client:	Barlo Signs		Overall Height:	16'-6"		Sean M. McFarland, PE
Sign:	Pine Tree Shopping]	Wind Speed	90 mph		McFarland Engineering
SPREAD FC	OTING DESIGN		One Spread Footing			
Loads:		P(DL) =	1,747 #	ŧ		
		P(LL) =	0 #	ŧ		
		M(WL) =	20,305 FT-#	ŧ		
Footing:	CONCRETE	WIDTH =	6.50 FT	-		
		LENGTH =	6.50 FT	-		
		DEPTH =	2.00 FT	-		
		WEIGHT =	12,675 LBS	6		
	SURCHARGE	PEDESTAL =	6.50 FT	- х		
			6.50 FT	- x		
			0.50 FT	6" Soil Surc	harge)	
		WEIGHT =			U ,	
Overturning	j:	OTM =	20,305 FT-LBS	5		
		RM =	54,423 FT-LBS	6		
	F	FS =	2.680	>1.5 THERE	FORE OK	
Soil Pressu	re:	q(DL+LL) =	41.34 PSF	NET		
	-	q(ALLOW) =	1500) PSF	OK	
	FOR DL+WL:					
		e=M/P =	1.21 FT	-		
		L/6 =	1.08 FT	-	(Resultant C	outside Middle 3rd)
		q(DL+WL) =	487.97 PSF	NET		,
	-	q(ALLOW)=	2000	PSF	OK	
Reinforcing	:	M(DL+LL)=	218 FT-LBS/FT	-		
-	0.75	* M(DL+WL)=		-	DL+WL COM	NTROLS
		DL+WL CONT	ROLS			
		ASSUME: fc=	3000 PSI, Fy=40000 F	SI (minimal)		
		d=	20.63 IN	I		
		As(REQ'D)=	0.05 IN^2	!		
		As(PROV.)=	0.20 IN^2			
	-	USE #5's AT ´	12"O.C. T&B, EACH W	ΆΥ		
Check Cond	rete Volume:					
	3.13	Cubic Yards				
Depth Chec	k for Direct Buria	1:	h= (6 M / .35 fc b) ^1	/2		
M = Max Mo	ment					
b = Diam. Of	f Base Pipe	b=	10.00 IN			
	Concrete Strengt	f'c=				
h = Minimal	Embedment Deptl teel pipe	h=				
0,01		EQUIRED h <	2.00 FT	DEPTH THE	REFORE OK	-
	=		- 1 Color - Coloresta - La color			

Page 4





SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

FOUNDATION SECTION

T



- PROPERTY OWNER AUTHORIZATION -
MUST BE SIGNED BY OWNER OF PROPERTY
(This shows the town that you are authorizing Barlo Signs to submit an application for permits ON BEHALF OF the owner of the property.) As owner of <u>1100 Brighton Avenue, Portland, ME</u> (Fill in Property Address)
I hereby authorize <u>Jennifer Robichaud</u> or asan
authorized representative of Barlo Signs of Hudson, N.H., to <u>APPLY FOR SIGN</u> <u>PERMITS</u> for this site. <u>ACENT</u> Owner's Signature:
Address: One Wells Ave PONTLAND Promotion (LC
Address: <u>One Wells Ave</u> Pontiano finistree (IC <u>Newton DIA</u> 02859
Phone#: 617 - 965 - 8700
As owner of
(Fill in Property Address) I hereby authorize <u>Jenn Robichaud or Authorized Representative</u> of Barlo Signs of Hudson, N.H., to <u>APPEAR BEFORE THE PLANNING BOARD and/or SIGN REVIEW</u> <u>BOARD and/or the ZBA</u> for this site.
Owner's Signature:
Printed Name:
Address:
Phone#:
We cannot apply for permits or hearings until we receive your authorization.

Please FAX this completed & signed form to 603-882-7680, attn: <u>Jenn L</u> and MAIL ORIGINAL to Barlo Signs, 158 Greeley Street, Hudson, NH 03051.

If you have any questions, please call me at 1-800-227-5674 ext. 341 THANK YOU! Date: October 6, 2009

Reference JOB NAME: <u>Pine Tree Shopping Center</u> Job No: <u>Q2901</u>

C:\Documents and Settings\hmintz\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLKE\POA - PROPERTY OWNER AUTHORIZATION.doc. Rev 032906

ACORD. CERTIFICATE OF LI	ABILITY INSU	RANCE		DATE (MM/DD/Y 10/8/200	
PRODUCER (617)330-5700 FAX: (617)439-3752			UED AS A MATTE		
Risk Strategies Company	ONLY AND	D CONFERS N	O RIGHTS UPON	THE CERTIFICA	TE
160 Federal Street			TE DOES NOT A		OR
Boston MA 02110	INSURERS AI	FFORDING COVE	RAGE	NAIC #	
INSURED	INSURER A: ACE				
Portland Pine Tree LLC	INSURER B:				
c/o New England Development, LLC	INSURER C:	27P			
One Wells Avenue, 4th Floor	INSURER D:			**************************************	
Newton MA 02459	INSURER E:				
COVERAGES					
THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTH THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEI AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID C	ER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT REIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL TH LAIMS.	T TO WHICH THIS (IE TERMS, EXCLU	CERTIFICATE MAY BE	SSUED OR MAY PEF	RTAIN.
INSR ADD'L LTR INSRD TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUME	BER DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	l	IMITS	
GENERAL LIABILITY			EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000	,000
X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence	\$ 1,000,	,000
A CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR PMIG24651575	11/1/2008	11/1/2009	MED EXP (Any one person	\$ 2,	,500
X Includes Liquor			PERSONAL & ADV INJUR	(\$ 1,000	,000
Liability			GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,	,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:			PRODUCTS - COMP/OP A	_{GG} \$ 2,000,	,000
X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC			Employee Benefits	1,000,	,000
			COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	
ALL OWNED AUTOS			BODILY INJURY		
SCHEDULED AUTOS			(Per person)	\$	
HIRED AUTOS			BODILY INJURY		
NON-OWNED AUTOS			(Per accident)	\$	
			PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
GARAGE LIABILITY			AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDEI	NT \$	
ANY AUTO			OTHER THAN <u>EA A</u>	cc \$	
			AUTO ONLY: A	GG \$	
EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY			EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
OCCUR CLAIMS MADE			AGGREGATE	\$	
				\$	
DEDUCTIBLE				\$	
RETENTION \$				\$	
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY			WC STATU- TORY LIMITS	TH- ER	
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE			E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? If yes, describe under			E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLO	YEE \$	
SPECIAL PROVISIONS below		a	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIN	nit \$	
OTHER					
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES/EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY Issued as Evidence of Insurance. The City of Por	ENDORSEMENT/SPECIAL PROVISIO	NS Additional The	ured in relation	to signs hain	<u> </u>
installed at Pine Tree Shopping Center, Brighton	Avenue, Portland, ME 0)4102.	area in tetactor	to argus berny	9

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
City of Portland Attn: Building Department 389 Congress Street Portland, ME 04101	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 30 days written notice to the certificate holder named to the left, but failure to do so shall impose no obligation or liability of any kind upon the insurer, its agents or representatives.
	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Michael Christian/HE